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The 11 players with the
most Saves

Name Tm Lg SV SOPP
SADLER, C. DAL AL 43 93.5
HARRIS, W. HOL AL 41 87.2
OSUNA, R. SBL AL 39 84.8
CHAPMAN, A. CHI AL 32 88.9
OBERG, S. MAN AL 29 82.9
PRESSLY, R. MSS AL 28 90.3
WITTGREN, N. SWD AL 23 88.5
ROBLES, H. VIR AL 21 75.0
GARCIA, J. TIJ AL 16 76.2
2 players tied at 13

The 10 players with the
highest Save Opportunity Percentage

Name Tm Lg SOPP SOP
SADLER, C. DAL AL 93.5 46
PRESSLY, R. MSS AL 90.3 31
CHAPMAN, A. CHI AL 88.9 36
WITTGREN, N. SWD AL 88.5 26
HARRIS, W. HOL AL 87.2 47
WICK, R. CCC AL 86.7 15
OSUNA, R. SBL AL 84.8 46
OBERG, S. MAN AL 82.9 35
GARCIA, J. TIJ AL 76.2 21
ROBLES, H. VIR AL 75.0 28

The 10 players with the
lowest Earned Run Average, Relieving

Name Tm Lg ERA-r IP-r
GALLEGOS, G. FRE AL 1.33 74.1
DUFFEY, T. SBL AL 1.61 61.1
MARTIN, C. DAL AL 1.65 60.0
VAZQUEZ, F. CHI AL 1.77 66.0
SADLER, C. DAL AL 2.13 55.0
MAY, T. DET AL 2.14 67.1
OBERG, S. MAN AL 2.15 54.1
GREENE, S. FRE AL 2.15 71.0
MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL 2.21 57.0
ESTEVEZ, C. HOL AL 2.24 56.1

The 10 players with the
most Earned Runs Prevented, Relieving

Name Tm Lg ERPT-r IP-r
GALLEGOS, G. FRE AL 25.7 74.1
VAZQUEZ, F. CHI AL 19.6 66.0
DUFFEY, T. SBL AL 19.3 61.1
MARTIN, C. DAL AL 18.6 60.0
GREENE, S. FRE AL 18.0 71.0
MAY, T. DET AL 17.2 67.1
BRITTON, Z. DET AL 15.1 65.0
SADLER, C. DAL AL 14.1 55.0
MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL 14.1 57.0
OBERG, S. MAN AL 13.8 54.1

The 10 players with the
most Innings Pitched, Relieving

Name Tm Lg IP-r GIR
WALDEN, M. SBL AL 89.2 64
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 86.1 22
DEVENSKI, C. TIJ AL 79.1 64
BARLOW, S. MSS AL 75.2 55
GALLEGOS, G. FRE AL 74.1 59
GREENE, S. FRE AL 71.0 43
CASTRO, M. SWD AL 70.1 55
KENNEDY, I. MSS AL 69.2 58
JACKSON, L. CHI AL 69.0 60
HUDSON, D. DET AL 68.2 60

The 10 players with the
most Relief Points

Name Tm Lg RPT GIR
SADLER, C. DAL AL 119 57
OSUNA, R. SBL AL 111 57
HARRIS, W. HOL AL 109 59
CHAPMAN, A. CHI AL 90 55
PRESSLY, R. MSS AL 88 55
OBERG, S. MAN AL 83 52
ROBLES, H. VIR AL 61 52
WITTGREN, N. SWD AL 61 53
GARCIA, J. TIJ AL 38 49
GREENE, S. FRE AL 32 43

The 13 players with the
most Games in Relief

Name Tm Lg GIR IP-r
DIEKMAN, J. TIJ AL 65 65.0
WALDEN, M. SBL AL 64 89.2
DEVENSKI, C. TIJ AL 64 79.1
BRITTON, Z. DET AL 62 65.0
MARTIN, C. DAL AL 62 60.0
JACKSON, L. CHI AL 60 69.0
HUDSON, D. DET AL 60 68.2
DUFFEY, T. SBL AL 60 61.1
MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL 60 57.0
4 players tied at 59

The 10 players with the
most Games Finished

Name Tm Lg GF GIR
SADLER, C. DAL AL 52 57
PRESSLY, R. MSS AL 51 55
HARRIS, W. HOL AL 50 59
OSUNA, R. SBL AL 47 57
CHAPMAN, A. CHI AL 46 55
SMITH, W. YSS AL 43 51
ROBLES, H. VIR AL 43 52
GARCIA, J. TIJ AL 42 49
OBERG, S. MAN AL 41 52
WITTGREN, N. SWD AL 40 53
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The 14 players with the
most Blown Saves

Name Tm Lg BS GIR
DOOLITTLE, S. FRE AL 7 45
HUDSON, D. DET AL 7 60
SMITH, W. YSS AL 6 51
WEBB, T. VIR AL 6 59
10 players tied at 5

The 11 players with the
most Holds

Name Tm Lg HLD GIR
MARTIN, C. DAL AL 34 62
DUFFEY, T. SBL AL 28 60
ALVAREZ, J. DAL AL 24 56
KINTZLER, B. HOL AL 20 50
MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL 18 60
PEACOCK, B. MSS AL 17 55
WEBB, T. VIR AL 17 59
BRITTON, Z. DET AL 17 62
3 players tied at 16

The 11 players with the
most Inherited Runners

Name Tm Lg IR GIR
MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL 48 60
GALLEGOS, G. FRE AL 47 59
WILSON, J. MCM AL 45 48
ESTEVEZ, C. HOL AL 40 48
SMITH, W. YSS AL 40 51
WALDEN, M. SBL AL 38 64
STEPHENSON, R. YSS AL 36 40
DUFFEY, T. SBL AL 36 60
VAZQUEZ, F. CHI AL 33 59
2 players tied at 32

The 10 players with the
lowest Inherited Runners Scored Percentage

Name Tm Lg IRSP IR
BARNES, M. SBL AL 7.1 28
MARTIN, C. DAL AL 10.7 28
ALVAREZ, J. DAL AL 11.5 26
VAZQUEZ, F. CHI AL 15.2 33
MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL 16.7 48
GALLEGOS, G. FRE AL 17.0 47
KOLAREK, A. HOL AL 17.2 29
KINTZLER, B. HOL AL 19.4 31
DIAZ, E. DAL AL 20.0 25
DEVENSKI, C. TIJ AL 21.9 32

The 10 players with the
most Strikeouts, Relieving

Name Tm Lg SO-r IP-r
BARLOW, S. MSS AL 114 75.2
KENNEDY, I. MSS AL 92 69.2
DIEKMAN, J. TIJ AL 86 65.0
DIAZ, E. DAL AL 84 58.0
GIVENS, M. HOL AL 84 59.1
MORONTA, R. SBL AL 84 66.0
GALLEGOS, G. FRE AL 84 74.1
BRADLEY, A. SBL AL 83 67.2
WALDEN, M. SBL AL 83 89.2
BARNES, M. SBL AL 82 65.2

The 10 players with the
highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg SO/9-r IP-r
BARLOW, S. MSS AL 13.6 75.2
DIAZ, E. DAL AL 13.0 58.0
GIVENS, M. HOL AL 12.7 59.1
ANDERSON, N. MAN AL 12.7 54.2
SUERO, W. DET AL 12.5 58.1
BURDI, N. FRE AL 12.0 55.1
DIEKMAN, J. TIJ AL 11.9 65.0
GARCIA, E. CCC AL 11.9 61.1
KENNEDY, I. MSS AL 11.9 69.2
DUFFEY, T. SBL AL 11.6 61.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg BR/9-r IP-r
PRESSLY, R. MSS AL 6.2 55.0
SADLER, C. DAL AL 6.5 55.0
DUFFEY, T. SBL AL 6.8 61.1
VAZQUEZ, F. CHI AL 7.0 66.0
OBERG, S. MAN AL 7.1 54.1
GALLEGOS, G. FRE AL 7.1 74.1
GREENE, S. FRE AL 7.2 71.0
HARRIS, W. HOL AL 7.4 57.0
OSUNA, R. SBL AL 8.2 57.0
WEBB, T. VIR AL 8.3 62.0

The 10 players with the
highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg BR/9-r IP-r
VALDEZ, F. TIJ AL 18.5 61.1
JEFFRESS, J. SWD AL 17.8 56.2
BREWER, C. MSS AL 17.7 56.1
DIAZ, E. DAL AL 15.7 58.0
GARCIA, E. CCC AL 15.4 61.1
DIEKMAN, J. TIJ AL 14.3 65.0
STRICKLAND, H. YSS AL 14.2 54.0
BARNES, M. SBL AL 14.1 65.2
McCARTHY, K. DAL AL 14.1 63.1
DIAZ, J. YSS AL 14.0 54.2
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The 10 players with the
lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg H/9-r IP-r
PRESSLY, R. MSS AL 4.1 55.0
GREENE, S. FRE AL 4.2 71.0
GALLEGOS, G. FRE AL 4.5 74.1
DUFFEY, T. SBL AL 4.7 61.1
VAZQUEZ, F. CHI AL 4.8 66.0
WEBB, T. VIR AL 4.9 62.0
OBERG, S. MAN AL 5.0 54.1
MORONTA, R. SBL AL 5.0 66.0
HARRIS, W. HOL AL 5.1 57.0
MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL 5.2 57.0

The 10 players with the
highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg H/9-r IP-r
JEFFRESS, J. SWD AL 13.8 56.2
BREWER, C. MSS AL 13.7 56.1
VALDEZ, F. TIJ AL 12.2 61.1
STRICKLAND, H. YSS AL 11.8 54.0
DIAZ, E. DAL AL 11.3 58.0
DIAZ, J. YSS AL 11.2 54.2
GARCIA, E. CCC AL 10.9 61.1
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 10.4 86.1
McCARTHY, K. DAL AL 10.4 63.1
BURDI, N. FRE AL 9.8 55.1

The 10 players with the
lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg BB/9-r IP-r
SADLER, C. DAL AL 1.1 55.0
LOCKETT, W. TIJ AL 1.3 63.0
MARTIN, C. DAL AL 1.5 60.0
ESTEVEZ, C. HOL AL 1.8 56.1
VAZQUEZ, F. CHI AL 1.8 66.0
JACKSON, L. CHI AL 1.8 69.0
DUFFEY, T. SBL AL 1.9 61.1
ANDERSON, N. MAN AL 2.0 54.2
STRICKLAND, H. YSS AL 2.2 54.0
ALVAREZ, J. DAL AL 2.5 58.1

The 10 players with the
highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg BB/9-r IP-r
JAMES, J. CCC AL 7.2 53.2
DIEKMAN, J. TIJ AL 6.9 65.0
BARNES, M. SBL AL 6.0 65.2
VALDEZ, F. TIJ AL 6.0 61.1
MORONTA, R. SBL AL 5.9 66.0
CASTRO, M. SWD AL 4.7 70.1
BRITTON, Z. DET AL 4.6 65.0
GARCIA, E. CCC AL 4.5 61.1
STEPHENSON, R. YSS AL 4.5 64.2
ELIAS, R. DET AL 4.4 57.0

The 10 players with the
lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg HR/9-r IP-r
MARTINEZ, C. CHI AL  .32 57.0
WITTGREN, N. SWD AL  .33 54.2
BRADLEY, A. SBL AL  .40 67.2
BRITTON, Z. DET AL  .42 65.0
DEVENSKI, C. TIJ AL  .45 79.1
ESTEVEZ, C. HOL AL  .48 56.1
VALDEZ, F. TIJ AL  .59 61.1
PEACOCK, B. MSS AL  .61 58.2
OBERG, S. MAN AL  .66 54.1
DIEKMAN, J. TIJ AL  .69 65.0

The 10 players with the
highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Relieving

Name Tm Lg HR/9-r IP-r
BREWER, C. MSS AL 2.88 56.1
DIAZ, E. DAL AL 2.79 58.0
SMITH, W. YSS AL 2.53 57.0
GIVENS, M. HOL AL 2.43 59.1
LOCKETT, W. TIJ AL 2.29 63.0
HUDSON, D. DET AL 2.23 68.2
JEFFRESS, J. SWD AL 2.22 56.2
SABATHIA, C. CHI AL 1.98 86.1
DIAZ, J. YSS AL 1.98 54.2
OSUNA, R. SBL AL 1.89 57.0


